RTI Act Matter Time Bound

MOURB/R/2015/60681

Government of India Ministry of Urban Development (P.I. Cell)

> Nirman Bhawan New Delhi – 110011 Dated: **4**\ .07.2015

Subject:- Forward/Transfer of an RTI application, dated 17.07.2015 of Ms. Neetu Singh, Maharashtra, under RTI Act, 2005 - Reg.

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith an RTI application (Registration No. MOURB/R/2015/60681), dated 17.07.2015 of Ms. Neetu Singh, seeking certain information, under RTI Act, 2005.

- 2. The information sought by the applicant in his RTI application pertains to the *Directorate* of *Printing/ Department of Publication*. Hence the RTI application is hereby transferred to your Department/ Office with the request that the information may please be furnished to the applicant directly under intimation to the PI Cell.
- 3. In case, the information sought in the RTI application does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred/ forwarded directly to the other appropriate Public Authority under Section 6(3) (1) of the RTI Act, 2005 to which the subject matter is more closely related, under intimation to the applicant.

(Madhavi Mohan) Under Secretary (Coord.)

Encl: As above

To,

Assistant Director (RTI), Directorate of Printing, M/o Urban Development.

2. Central Public Information Officer, Department of Publication, M/o Urban Development, Civil Lines, Delhi- 110054.

Copy to:-

Ms. Neetu Singh, 1/6, Chitragupta Colony, Hidaytulla Road, Near Poona College, Pune, Pin-411002, for information.

(Madhavi Mohan) Under Secretary (Coord.) 29/3/18 29/3/18

RTI Matter Time Bound

08th 187 /29/mb

F.No. I-10/2/2014-CDN
Government of India
Ministry of Urban Development
Directorate of Printing
'B' Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

Dated: - 23 July, 2015.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

RTI application Reg. No.MOURB/R/2015/60681 dated 17-07-2015 of Smt. Neetu Singh,Pune received in this section from P.I.Cell on 21-07-2015 is hereby transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act. It is requested that the information may be provided directly to the applicant under intimation to the undersigned and P.I.Cell.

Encl:- As Above.

(K.K.Mathur)
Assistant Director(CDN)

To

Central Public Information Officer, Department of Publication, M/o Urban Development, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054.

Copy to:

- 1. Smt. Madhavi Mohan, Under Secretary (Coord.), M/o Urban Development with reference to their Reg. No.MOURB/R/2015/60681 dated 17-07-2015, P.I. Cell
- 2. Smt. Neetu Singh, 1/6, Chitradurgupta Colony, Hidayatulla Road, Near Poona College, Pune, PIN-411002.

(K.K.Mathur)
Assistant Director(CDN)

I REOUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: MOURB/R/2015/60681

Date of Receipt: 17/07/2015

Type of Receipt:

Online Receipt

Language of Request English

Name: NEETU SINGH

Gender: Female

Address:

1/6 CHITRAGUPTA COLONY, HIDAYATULLA ROAD,

NEAR POONA COLLEGE, PUNE, Pin:411002

State: Maharashtra

Country: India

Phone No.: Details not provided

Mobile No.: +91-9028748593

Email: opsaao75@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Urban

Education Status:

Is Requester Below Poverty No

Line?:

Citizenship Status

Indian

Amount Paid:

Mode of Payment

Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Liberty of a Person?:

Request Pertains to:

Date of receipt of Recruitment Rule for the post of Assistant

Accounts Officer in Controller General of Defence Accounts under Information Sought: Ministry of Defence (Finance) for Printing and Publication of

Gazzette notification in department of publication and government

printing press.

Print | Save | Close

-> Dt. of Printing.

-> Depp. of Publication.



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054.

Website: www.deptpub.gov.in

Email: <u>acop-dep@nic.in</u> (&) <u>pub.dep@nic.in</u> TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/16573/2015

Dated: 24 August, 2015

By Speed bost

To, Smt. Neetu Singh, 1/6 Chitragupta Colony, Hidayatulla Road, Near Poona College, Pune- 411 002.

Sub:- Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref:- Your RTI application dated 17.07.2015 received in this Department on 28.07.2015 through Ministry of Urban Development.

Sir.

With reference to the above, it is informed that the information sought is not held in this Department.

Yours faithfully,

(G.D. Pandey)

Central Public Information Officer.

Copy to:-

1. Assistant Director (CDN), Directorate of Printing, Ministry of Urban Development, 'B' Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. The Under Secretary (Coord.), P.I. Cell, Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi, with reference to their O.M. NO. MOURB/R/2015/60681 dated 21-07-2015.

Central Public Information Officer

The state of the s

1/4/4